503570989 11/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3617616

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MURRAY LAPPE	03/31/2008
BRAD REIN	03/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ESCREEN, INC.
Street Address:	7500 W. 110TH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 500
City:	OVERLAND PARK
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14942247

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)777-5601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-777-5600

Email: patents@eriseip.com

Correspondent Name: ERISE IP, P.A.

Address Line 1: 6201 COLLEGE BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2567-2.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER C. BAILEY
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer C. Bailey/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_as_Filed_2_01#page1.tif source=Assignment_as_Filed_2_01#page2.tif source=Assignment as Filed 2 01#page3.tif

PATENT 503570989 REEL: 037049 FRAME: 0603

source=Assignment_as_Filed_2_01#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 037049 FRAME: 0604 NUNC PRO TUNC CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, MURRAY LAPPE of 9570 Heather Road, Beverly Hills, CA

90210, BRAD REIN of 14109 Eby St., Overland Park, KS 66221, have jointly invented

certain new and useful improvements in

ELECTRONIC CHAIN OF CUSTODY SYSTEM

FOR HUMAN ASSAY TEST SAMPLES

for which we have filed for Letters Patent in the United States, United States Patent

Application No. 10/224,233;

WHEREAS Murray Lappe executed an assignment document on November 20,

2002, which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 013559,

Frame 0829 on December 6, 2002, and Brad Rein executed an assignment document

on October 9, 2002, which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at

Reel 013559, Frame 0832 on December 6, 2002, the "Original Assignments";

WHEREAS the original assignment documents incorrectly referred to the

assignee as "E-SCREEN, INC.";

WHEREAS we intended to assign all rights in the present invention and

application to "eScreen, Inc."; and

WHEREAS, eScreen, Inc., a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the

State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 7500 W. 110th Street,

Suite 500, Overland Park, KS 66210, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and

under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be

granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries

foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

PATENT REEL: 037049 FRAME: 0605 WE, MURRAY LAPPE and BRAD REIN as co-inventors, make this corrected assignment thereby indicating that we have sold, assigned and transferred *nunc pro tunc*, as of November 20, 2002, and October 9, 2002, respectively, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said eScreen, Inc., the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in U.S. Patent Application No. 10/224,233;
 - (b) said application;
 - (c) any and all refilings and continuations of said application;
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations;
- (e) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America;
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said inventing which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extension of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

We hereby revoke the Original Assignments referenced above, and request that they be made void.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said **eScreen**, **Inc.** for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end

of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Executed this 3/ day of
MURRAY LAPPE
STATE OF Kansas) COUNTY OF Johnson)
county of Johnson)
On this 31 day of March, 2008, before me personally appeared MURRAY LAPPE to me known to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for
the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Jamara Lou Notary Public
My Commission Expires: TAMARA LONG NOTABLY BUBLIC
TATE OF KANSAS

Executed this 31 day of March, 2008.
BRADREIM
STATE OF Kansas) SS. COUNTY OF Johnson)
On this 31 day of March, 2008, before me personally appeared BRAD REIN to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Jamaia Lou Notary Public

TAMARA LONG
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANSAS
My Appt. exp. 7-/3-08

My Commission Expires:

7-13-08

RECORDED: 11/16/2015